

NORTH BOONE SCHOOL DISTRICT #200 - TREASURERS REPORT FOR June 2021

FUND	Cash Balance Begin. of Month	Receipts Actual	Investments Returned	Expenses Actual	Auditor Adjustments	Cash Balance End of Month	Investments End of Month	Total Cash & Investments				
10 EDUCATION FUND	\$9,357,557.36	\$2,410,174.11	\$0.00	\$1,545,218.59	\$0.00	\$10,222,512.88	\$12,998,058.33	\$23,220,571.21				
Money Market	(\$9,106,807.96)	\$845,654.14	\$0.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$0.00	(\$9,661,153.82)	\$0.00	(\$9,661,153.82)				
Coke Acct	\$8,697.35	\$1.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,698.80	\$0.00	\$8,698.80				
Total Education	\$259,446.75	\$3,255,829.70	\$0.00	\$2,945,218.59	\$0.00	\$570,067.86	\$12,998,058.33	\$13,568,116.19				
20 OPERATION AND MAINT	\$ (3,164,086.65)	\$273,014.46	\$0.00	\$147,962.94	\$0.00	(\$3,039,035.13)	\$2,241,854.51	(\$797,180.62)				
Money Market	\$3,229,119.05	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,230,119.05	\$0.00	\$3,230,119.05				
Total Operation and Maint	\$ 65,032.40	\$274,014.46	\$0.00	\$147,962.94	\$0.00	\$191,083.92	\$2,241,854.51	\$2,432,938.43				
30 DEBT SERVICES FUND	\$47,195.41	\$4,438.73	\$0.00	\$8,613.25	\$0.00	\$43,020.89	\$839,222.61	\$882,243.50				
Money Market	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Capital Development	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,301,862.70	\$11,301,862.70				
Total Debt Service Funds	\$47,195.41	\$4,438.73	\$0.00	\$8,613.25	\$0.00	\$43,020.89	\$12,141,085.31	\$12,184,106.20				
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND	(\$3,028,611.60)	\$203,659.80	\$0.00	\$49,961.66	\$0.00	(\$2,874,913.46)	\$2,369,766.37	(\$505,147.09)				
Money Market	\$3,083,020.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,083,020.81	\$0.00	\$3,083,020.81				
Total Transportation	\$64,409.21	\$203,659.80	\$0.00	\$49,961.66	\$0.00	\$208,107.35	\$2,369,766.37	\$2,577,873.72				
50 IMRF FUND -	(\$415,852.21)	\$76,153.49	\$0.00	\$26,282.74	\$0.00	(\$365,981.46)	\$304,503.51	(\$61,477.95)				
Money Market	\$455,000.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$455,000.29	\$0.00	\$455,000.29				
	\$39,148.08	\$76,153.49	\$0.00	\$26,282.74	\$0.00	\$89,018.83	\$304,503.51	\$393,522.34				
51-FICA Fund	(\$500,573.98)	\$101,345.54	\$0.00	\$39,916.48	\$0.00	(\$439,144.92)	\$162,315.61	(\$276,829.31)				
Money Market	\$523,000.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$523,000.28	\$0.00	\$523,000.28				
	\$22,426.30	\$101,345.54	\$0.00	\$39,916.48	\$0.00	\$83,855.36	\$162,315.61	\$246,170.97				
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	(\$701,023.79)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$701,023.79)	\$557,405.17	(\$143,618.62)				
Money Market	\$747,553.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$746,553.34	\$0.00	\$746,553.34				
Sales Tax	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$581,018.44	\$581,018.44				
Total Capital Projects	\$46,529.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,529.55	\$1,138,423.61	\$1,183,953.16				
70 WORKING CASH	\$13,121.83	\$154.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,276.24	\$1,004,737.06	\$1,018,013.30				
Money Market	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Total Working Cash	\$13,121.83	\$154.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,276.24	\$1,004,737.06	\$1,018,013.30				
80 TORT FUND	(\$520,859.10)	\$807.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$520,051.40)	\$240,003.08	(\$280,048.32)				
Money Market	\$540,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$540,000.00	\$0.00	\$540,000.00				
Total Tort Fund	\$19,140.90	\$807.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,948.60	\$240,003.08	\$259,951.68				
90 BUILDING SAFETY FUND	(\$17,002.14)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$16,632.00)	\$0.00	(\$370.14)	\$99,717.74	\$99,347.60				
Money Market	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00				
Total Money Market	\$2,997.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$16,632.00)	\$0.00	\$19,629.86	\$99,717.74	\$119,347.60				
TOTALS	\$669,448.29	\$3,916,403.83	\$0.00	\$3,202,323.66	\$0.00	\$1,283,528.46	\$32,700,465.13	\$33,983,993.59				
Imprest	\$4,774.00	\$3,646.00		\$2,698.00		\$5,722.00		\$5,722.00				
HRA	\$7,376.17	\$0.00		\$3,819.90	\$0.00	\$3,556.27		\$3,556.27				
	\$581,598.46	\$3,920,049.83		\$3,206,143.56		\$1,292,806.73	\$32,700,465.13	\$33,993,271.86				
Poplar Grove Money Market	\$ 108,072.37											
Poplar Grove Main Acct	\$ 1,395,218.69											
Poplar Grove - coke acct	\$ 8,698.80											
Total Bank Accounts	\$ 1,511,989.86											
minus outstanding checks	\$ 221,121.28											
Total Cash	\$ 1,290,868.58											
PMA Investments	\$ 20,817,583.99											
PMA Capital Development	\$ 11,301,862.70											
PMA Sales tax (capital Proj)	\$ 581,018.44											
Total Investments	\$ 32,700,465.13											
HRA	\$ 3,556.27											
Imprest	\$ 5,722.00											
Total w/ cash	\$ 9,278.27											
Total Cash and Investments	\$ 34,000,611.98											

(\$7,340.12) *Auditor Adjustment

Board of Education President

Board of Education Secretary

Mark Olson, Treasurer

Date

NORTH BOONE CUSD 200
TREASURER'S REPORT BY FUND FOR JUNE, 2021

RUN: 07/14/21 10:58AM

(INCLUDES PENDING TRANSACTIONS)

PAGE: 1

FUND NAME	BANK	CASH BALANCE 06/01/21	INVESTMENT BALANCE 06/01/21	INVESTMENTS DEPOSITED THIS MONTH	INVESTMENTS RETURNS THIS MONTH	INVESTMENTS WITHDRAWN THIS MONTH	INVESTMENTS MADE THIS MONTH	CASH BALANCE 06/30/21	INVESTMENT BALANCE 06/30/21	CASH AND INVESTMENT 06/30/21	Y.T.D. INTEREST 06/30/21
<u>EDUCATION</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE I	10	9,357,557.36	0.00	2,419,700.90	0.00	1,554,745.38	0.00	10,222,512.88	0.00	10,222,512.88	87,097.30
POPLAR GROVE IMPRES	10	5,007.00	0.00	3,580.00	0.00	3,645.00	0.00	4,942.00	0.00	4,942.00	0.00
MONEY MARKET	10	-9,106,807.96	0.00	845,654.14	0.00	1,400,000.00	0.00	-9,661,153.82	0.00	-9,661,153.82	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	10	0.00	12,454,636.41	-975,239.11	975,239.11	-1,518,661.03	1,518,661.03	0.00	12,998,058.33	12,998,058.33	0.00
PGSB-HRA	10	7,376.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,819.90	0.00	3,556.27	0.00	3,556.27	0.00
COKE ACCOUNT	10	8,697.35	0.00	1.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,698.80	0.00	8,698.80	0.00
FLEX ACCOUNT	10	7,318.22	0.00	2,314.00	0.00	3,764.73	0.00	5,867.49	0.00	5,867.49	0.00
TOTAL FUND		279,148.14	12,454,636.41	2,296,011.38	975,239.11	1,447,313.98	1,518,661.03	584,423.62	12,998,058.33	13,582,481.95	87,097.30
<u>OPERATIONS & MAINTEN</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE I	20	-3,164,086.65	0.00	273,014.46	0.00	147,962.94	0.00	-3,039,035.13	0.00	-3,039,035.13	9,121.22
POPLAR GROVE IMPRES	20	0.00	0.00	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
MONEY MARKET	20	3,229,119.05	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,230,119.05	0.00	3,230,119.05	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	20	0.00	2,088,180.84	-150,000.00	150,000.00	-303,673.67	303,673.67	0.00	2,241,854.51	2,241,854.51	0.00
TOTAL FUND		65,032.40	2,088,180.84	124,064.46	150,000.00	-155,660.73	303,673.67	191,083.92	2,241,854.51	2,432,938.43	9,121.22
<u>BOND AND INTEREST</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE I	30	47,195.41	0.00	4,438.73	0.00	8,613.25	0.00	43,020.89	0.00	43,020.89	189,828.17
PMA 30-17-121-605	30	0.00	11,242,802.31	-1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00	-1,159,060.39	1,159,060.39	0.00	11,301,862.70	11,301,862.70	0.00
PMA 30-18-121-602	30	0.00	569,776.64	-2,349,131.00	2,349,131.00	-2,618,576.97	2,618,576.97	0.00	839,222.61	839,222.61	0.00
TOTAL FUND		47,195.41	11,812,578.95	-3,444,692.27	3,449,131.00	-3,769,024.11	3,777,637.36	43,020.89	12,141,085.31	12,184,106.20	189,828.17
<u>TRANSPORTATION</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE I	40	-3,028,611.60	0.00	203,659.80	0.00	49,961.66	0.00	-2,874,913.46	0.00	-2,874,913.46	12,726.68
POPLAR GROVE IMPRES	40	0.00	0.00	16.00	0.00	16.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
MONEY MARKET	40	3,083,020.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,083,020.81	0.00	3,083,020.81	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	40	0.00	2,361,462.12	-200,000.00	200,000.00	-208,304.25	208,304.25	0.00	2,369,766.37	2,369,766.37	0.00
TOTAL FUND		54,409.21	2,361,462.12	3,675.80	200,000.00	-158,326.59	208,304.25	208,107.35	2,369,766.37	2,577,873.72	12,726.68
<u>MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE I	50	-415,852.21	0.00	76,153.49	0.00	26,282.74	0.00	-365,981.46	0.00	-365,981.46	2,243.74
MONEY MARKET	50	455,000.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	455,000.29	0.00	455,000.29	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	50	0.00	310,148.42	-75,000.00	75,000.00	-69,355.09	69,355.09	0.00	304,503.51	304,503.51	0.00

NORTH BOONE CUSD 200
 TREASURER'S REPORT BY FUND FOR JUNE, 2021
 (INCLUDES PENDING TRANSACTIONS)

RUN: 07/14/21 10:58AM

PAGE: 2

FUND NAME	BANK	CASH BALANCE 06/01/21	INVESTMENT BALANCE 06/01/21	INVESTMENTS DEPOSITED THIS MONTH	INVESTMENTS RETURNS THIS MONTH	INVESTMENTS WITHDRAWN THIS MONTH	INVESTMENTS MADE THIS MONTH	CASH BALANCE 06/30/21	INVESTMENT BALANCE 06/30/21	CASH AND INVESTMENT 06/30/21	Y.T.D. INTEREST 06/30/21
TOTAL FUND		39,148.08	310,148.42	1,153.49	75,000.00	-43,072.35	69,355.09	89,018.83	304,503.51	393,522.34	2,243.74
<u>FICA/MEDICARE</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE	51	-500,573.98	0.00	101,345.54	0.00	39,916.48	0.00	-439,144.92	0.00	-439,144.92	1,383.51
MONEY MARKET	51	523,000.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	523,000.28	0.00	523,000.28	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	51	0.00	181,430.71	-100,000.00	100,000.00	-80,884.90	80,884.90	0.00	162,315.61	162,315.61	0.00
TOTAL FUND		22,426.30	181,430.71	1,345.54	100,000.00	-40,968.42	80,884.90	83,855.36	162,315.61	246,170.97	1,383.51
<u>SITE AND CONSTRUCTIO</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE	60	-701,023.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-701,023.79	0.00	-701,023.79	2,820.95
MONEY MARKET	60	747,553.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	746,553.34	0.00	746,553.34	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	60	0.00	640,609.71	-83,310.40	83,310.40	-105.86	105.86	0.00	557,405.17	557,405.17	0.00
PMA FACILITY TAX ACC	60	0.00	581,013.61	0.00	0.00	-4.83	4.83	0.00	581,018.44	581,018.44	0.00
TOTAL FUND		46,529.55	1,221,623.32	-83,310.40	83,310.40	889.31	110.69	45,529.55	1,138,423.61	1,183,953.16	2,820.95
<u>WORKING CASH</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE	70	18,621.83	0.00	154.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,776.24	0.00	18,776.24	5,129.09
MONEY MARKET	70	-5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,500.00	0.00	-5,500.00	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	70	0.00	995,331.25	0.00	0.00	-9,405.81	9,405.81	0.00	1,004,737.06	1,004,737.06	0.00
TOTAL FUND		13,121.83	995,331.25	154.41	0.00	-9,405.81	9,405.81	13,276.24	1,004,737.06	1,018,013.30	5,129.09
<u>TORT FUND</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE	80	-520,859.10	0.00	807.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	-520,051.40	0.00	-520,051.40	1,189.55
MONEY MARKET	80	540,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	540,000.00	0.00	540,000.00	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	80	0.00	191,460.01	0.00	0.00	-48,543.07	48,543.07	0.00	240,003.08	240,003.08	0.00
TOTAL FUND		19,140.90	191,460.01	807.70	0.00	-48,543.07	48,543.07	19,948.60	240,003.08	259,951.68	1,189.55
<u>FIRE PREVENTION & SA</u>											
POPLAR GROVE STATE	90	-17,002.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,632.00	0.00	-370.14	0.00	-370.14	722.52
MONEY MARKET	90	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00
PMA INVESTMENT	90	0.00	99,701.27	0.00	0.00	-16.47	16.47	0.00	99,717.74	99,717.74	0.00
TOTAL FUND		2,997.86	99,701.27	0.00	0.00	-16,648.47	16.47	19,629.86	99,717.74	119,347.60	722.52
GRAND TOTALS		589,149.68	31,716,553.30	-1,100,789.89	5,032,680.51	-2,793,446.26	6,016,592.34	1,297,894.22	32,700,465.13	33,998,359.35	312,262.73

North Boone CUSD #200

Checkbook

Jun-21

	Beginning Balance	Received	Distribution	Balance
Education Fund	\$259,446.75	\$ 3,255,829.70	\$ 2,945,218.59	\$570,057.86
Operations and Maintenance	\$65,032.40	\$ 273,014.46	\$ 147,962.94	\$190,083.92
Debt Service (B & I)	\$47,195.41	\$ 4,438.73	\$8,613.25	\$43,020.89
Transportation	\$54,409.21	\$ 203,659.80	\$ 49,961.66	\$208,107.35
IMRF Fund - IMRF	\$39,148.08	\$ 76,153.49	\$ 26,282.74	\$89,018.83
FICA/Medicare	\$22,426.30	\$ 101,345.54	\$ 39,916.48	\$83,855.36
Capital Projects (S & C)	\$46,529.55			\$46,529.55
Working Cash	\$13,121.83	\$154.41		\$13,276.24
Tort	\$19,140.90	\$807.70		\$19,948.60
Building Safety	\$2,997.86	\$0.00	(\$16,632.00)	\$19,629.86
	\$569,448.29	\$ 3,915,403.83	\$ 3,201,323.66	\$1,283,528.46
Ending Balance				\$ 1,283,528.46
Outstanding Checks				\$221,121.28
Bank Balance				\$1,504,649.74
		Ending Balances		
Poplar Grove Bank	General Account	\$ 1,395,218.69		
Poplar Grove Bank	Money Market	\$ 108,072.37		-\$7,340.12
Poplar Grove Bank	Coca Cola	\$ 8,698.80		
		\$ 1,511,989.86		
Poplar Grove Bank	HRA	\$ 3,556.27		
Poplar Grove Bank	Imprest	\$ 5,722.00		
General checking deposits	\$ 3,069,748.24			
Money Market deposits	\$ 845,654.14			
Coke deposits	\$ 1.45			
Total Deposits for May	\$ 3,915,403.83			
HRA	\$0.00			
	3,915,403.83			

NORTH BOONE CUSD #200

PMA ACCOUNTS

June 2021

	Beginning Balance	Received	Expenses	Balance
Balance Forward				\$31,716,553.30
Education Fund	\$12,454,636.41	\$ 1,518,661.03	\$ 975,239.11	\$ 12,998,058.33
Operations and Maintenance	\$2,088,180.84	\$ 303,673.67	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2,241,854.51
Debt Service (B & I)	\$569,776.64	\$ 409,145.97	\$ 139,700.00	\$ 839,222.61
Capital Development funds	\$11,242,802.31	\$ 59,060.39		\$ 11,301,862.70
Transportation	\$2,361,462.12	\$ 208,304.25	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2,369,766.37
IMRF Fund	\$310,148.42	\$ 69,355.09	\$ 75,000.00	\$304,503.51
FICA Fund	\$181,430.71	\$ 80,884.90	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 162,315.61
Capital Projects (S & C)	\$640,609.71	\$ 105.86	\$ 83,310.40	\$ 557,405.17
Sales Tax Fund	\$581,013.61	\$ 4.83		\$ 581,018.44
Working Cash	\$995,331.25	\$ 9,405.81		\$ 1,004,737.06
Tort	\$191,460.01	\$ 48,543.07		\$ 240,003.08
Building Safety	\$99,701.27	\$ 16.47		\$ 99,717.74
	\$ 31,716,553.30	\$ 2,707,161.34	\$ 1,723,249.51	\$ 32,700,465.13
Ending Balance				\$32,700,465.13
				\$ -
PMA GENERAL	\$ 20,817,583.99			
PMA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$ 11,301,862.70			
PMA CAPITAL SALES TAX	\$ 581,018.44			
TOTAL INVESTMENTS	\$ 32,700,465.13			